STATE OF INDIAN
LAKE COU?‘«?T%{ ‘
FILEDFOR RECCn:

2017 044539 WL 19 jot g

MICHAEL 8. 8r0
RECORDER
[ )

This Docurn - Document 1s

MAGHAN .

US. BANK NOT OFFICIAL!

OWENSBC 'Fhis Document is the property of
800) 365-7772 :

(500) the Lake County Recorder!

Requested By and

When Recorded Return To:

. Loan Modification Selutiein:
3220 El Camino Rea

. Irvine, CA 92602
"/ (800)323-0165
 Tax/Parcel #: 45-12-28-105-012.000-02
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $191,479.00 FHA\VA Case No.: 703 151-7961690
Unpaid Principal Amount: $176,574.76 . Loan No: 600320465

New PrincipalAmount: $219,950.53

Capitaliéat\i mounit; $43,375.77

| YODIFICAT YEEMENT (7 &GE)
Thi h A greetient (A greentent ), made this , 2017, between

LAURA A SMITH-WYNN A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower”)'whose address is 14 4 w 86TH LANE,

MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410 and U.S. BANK N. A (“Lender”) whose address is 4801
FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated OCTOBER 28,
2005 and recorded on NOVEMBER 4, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2005-097212, of the OFFICIAL
Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at

1474 W 86TH LANE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410
(Property Address)

M Bo0s204653

HUD-HAMP 06052017 _356
Page 1



the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

. In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, JULY 1, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid

PI‘IJ“"“"‘ Dalomee™ ia 17 (‘ CR10 OSSN B2 Anmoictinas Afthe amountfa) loarnad to
plu St gther amounts capitalized, &
o . Pocumentis. -

2 Bo NOLOEE, IQI m .
wil ’ﬂﬂsﬁl%vwﬁiemli#lthe 30
Borrotver promises.to nal;@ir‘ payments mcr terest oL
on the ST day c’? r on the same
month until principal and interest are pard in full The yearly rate of 4.3750
unt rincipal and nterest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2047 (the “Maturit
owes amounts under the Noetesand ghesSecuritydnstrument, as amended by th
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity' Date.

3. Ifall or any partief the Property or any interest in the Property is;soldior trans
not a natural person andla beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred
written consent; Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Les e Borrower notice of accel!
provi period of not less than:3( date the notice is delive
Bo er must pay all sums se& Instrument. If Borrow¢
pric piration of this 3 Sinvoke any rer

Ins: t further notic

4. Bor ply with agrec ment
Ins W ! venapt
of NUmS, assess eSCIo

&

Borrower by Lender,

s, and any legal fees
1 the amount of U.S.

er of Lender Interest
from JULY 1, 2017.

1,098.18, beginning
1 of each succeeding
will remain in effect
Jate™), Borrower still
\greement, Borrower

ied (or if Borrower is
iithout Lender’s prior
ured by the Security

ion. The notice shall
mailed within which
Is to pay these sums
tted by the Security

.ents of the Security
o make all payments
other payments that

Borrower is obhgated to make under the Securrty Instrument however the following terms and

provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

HUD-HAMP 06052017 356

Page 2

TG Booos20s6ss



I affirm, un

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Paymernt Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly. or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and” Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note 1 1 in unochanged, and Borrower and Lender will
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees tg : may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and o' epted by Lender, shall bind and

»ach Social Security

number in thi equired by ISP G A Y
0 1

HUD-HAMP 06052017_356 IR AN W 003204653

Page 3



In Witnegs W

Borrower: LAURA-A

Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: ) i Date

/ peared LAURA A
SMITH-WH ccution of the foregoing
instrument )

- W

otary Publ .
~

Print Name:

My commission exp
Residing in ’

g .
g

" Ruggst 23, 2023

HUDHAMP 06052017_356 | | RGN RM  o03204653

Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

U.S. BANK N.A.

Ly i e

By Rachel M. Fulks ! (print name) / Date
Mortgage Document Officer (title) '
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrument” was \? -2/ ? by

RACHEL M. FUL ; of U.S. BANK N.A., a national

association, on belalf B

otary Publ

Printed Name:

My commissi

HUD-HAMP 06052017 386 RN R 003204655

Page 5



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): LAURA A SMITH-WYNN A SINGLE WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 6003204653
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE,
CITY OF MERRILLVILLE, and described as follows:

LOT 403, IN VENTANA FA ANADDITION TO THE TOWN OF
MERRILLVILLE, AS PE - PLAT BOOK 87, PAGE 94, AS
AMENDED BY THE CERT] RDED MARCH 13,2000, AS
DOCUMENT NO. 2080 0f [ER OF LAKE COUNTY,

HUD-HAMP 06052017 355 RN R N 00320465

Page 6



| EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by LAURA A SMITH-WYNN A SINGLE WOMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR COMMUNITY CENTRAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY, LLC for $191,479.00 and interest, dated OCTOBER 28, 2005 and recorded on NOVEMBER
4, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2005-097212.

This mortgage was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
NOMINEE FOR COMMUNITY CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC (assignor), to U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated SEPTEMBER 22, 2011 and.

recorded on OCTOBER 5, 2011 ,ifi INSTRUMENT NO. 2011-054964. '

HUDHAMP0GGS2017356 | T T p—

Page 7




Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between U.S. BANK N.A.

(the "Lender") and LAURA A SMITH-WYNN A SINGLE WOMAN (the "Borrower") dated JUNE 19, 2017
(the "Loan Modification Agreement"). ‘
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execution hereof and that the Lender may- not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's
forbearance from presently exermsmg its rlghts and pursumg its remedxes under the Security Instrument as a

result of the
attempt to cc
Notwithstan:
" the enforcer

_\x

‘.,I;j xEirsor;auy or an a nrf u
TOEETE AL,

Property itsc )| ng
pers li satiorf for a debt, that was discharged in bankruptcy
/ is/Docyment is the property of
sk #County Recorder!
L der i AL :
oo ‘ﬁ“ ST A, Fulks
Tltle Mortgage Becume: Officeq
7 ?AZ Lokt
Borrower: L A SMITB WQ
Borrower:
Borrower:
Borrower: )
Borrower: ) ’
Borrower:

HUD-HAMP 06052017_356

Page 8

construed to be an

er’s sole recourse is
st in relation to the
debt, or create any

[

ate

ogppar

Dat¢
Date
Date
Date

Date

RN D eo0szosess



